
AMENDED NOTICE OF FACT-FINDING HEARING 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT 

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

In Re the Matter of 

The Honorable Tracy S. Flood 
Judge of the Bremerton Municipal Court  

CJC No. 11005-F-204 

SECOND AMENDED NOTICE 
OF FACT-FINDING HEARING 

TO: Hon. Tracy Flood 
Vonda Sargent, Respondent’s Counsel 
C. Steven Fury, Respondent’s Counsel
Raegen Rasnic, Disciplinary Counsel

The fact-finding hearing in the above referenced matter will commence at 9:00 a.m. on 

Monday, March 18, 2024, at the Kitsap County Courthouse, 614 Division St, Port Orchard, 

Washington, 98366.   

The presiding officer is Erik Price.  The additional panel members will be:  Ryan Archer, 

Terrie Ashby-Scott, Wanda Briggs, Tara Miller, Ruth Reukauf, Gerald Schley, Judie Stanton, 

and Lindsey Trakel.   

The fact-finding hearing is scheduled pursuant to the Statement of Charges which was 

publicly filed on the 12th day of July, 2023.   

DATED this 13th day of February, 2024. 

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT 
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

____________________________________ 
J. Reiko Callner
Executive Director

FILED
FEB 13 2024

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT


	62.1 - 11005 2ndAmendedFFNCoverLtr.pdf
	62 - 11005 2ndAmendedNoticeofFFH 2.13.24.pdf

