FILED

FEB 13 2024

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

1	DEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT	
2	OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON	
3	In Re the Matter of	CJC No. 11005-F-204
4	The Honorable Tracy S. Flood Judge of the Bremerton Municipal Court	SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF FACT-FINDING HEARING
5		OF FACT-FINDING HEARING
7	TO: Hon. Tracy Flood	
8	Vonda Sargent, Respondent's Counsel C. Steven Fury, Respondent's Counsel Raegen Rasnic, Disciplinary Counsel	
9		
10	The fact-finding hearing in the above referenced matter will commence at 9:00 a.m. on	
11	Monday, March 18, 2024, at the Kitsap County Courthouse, 614 Division St, Port Orchard,	
12	Washington, 98366.	
13	The presiding officer is Erik Price. The additional panel members will be: Ryan Archer,	
14 15	Terrie Ashby-Scott, Wanda Briggs, Tara Miller, Ruth Reukauf, Gerald Schley, Judie Stanton,	
16	and Lindsey Trakel.	
17	The fact-finding hearing is scheduled pursuant to the Statement of Charges which was	
18	publicly filed on the 12 th day of July, 2023.	
19	DATED this 13 th day of February, 2024.	
20	CON	AMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT
21		THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
22 23). Reiko Callner
23 24		eiko Callner
25	Exec	curive Director
26		